Transaction1

Effect of
Proposed

Transaction2

Post
Proposed

Transaction
Analysis3

Percentage
Change
due to

Proposed
Transaction

Scale of
change

Total Consolidated Assets A$ 3,392,353 A$ 7,730,799 A$ 11,123,152 228% 3.28

Total Equity A$ 3,305,937 A$5,507,137 A$ 8,813,074 167% 2.67

Revenue A$ 597,626 A$3,256,675 A 3,854,301 545% 6.45

Profit / (Loss) before income tax
and depreciation

(A$775,173) A$171,001 (A$ 604,172) N/A N/A

Loss before income tax (A$ 899,508) (A$364,244) (A$ 1,263,752) 40% 1.40

Total No. of Shares 53,220,787 28,597,179 4 81,817,966 54% 1.54

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

China Integrated Media Corporation Limited   Page 15 of 15

Schedule 1
Table 2 – Vendor’s equity holding

 Current Capital

Completion of Proposed Transaction

Transaction Shares
(Assuming consolidated
net asset value of MDL =

HKD 33,000,000)*

Transaction Shares
(Assuming consolidated
net asset value of MDL =

HKD 28,000,000)*

Ordinary
Shares

Ordinary
Shares

(%)

Ordinary
Shares

Ordinary
Shares

(%)

Ordinary
Shares

Ordinary
Shares

(%)

(A) Vendor & Associated Persons –
Existing

18,706,266 35.15% 18,706,266 22.79% 18,706,266 24.07%

(B) Transaction Shares issued under
the Proposed Transaction

- - 28,875,433 35.17% 24,500,368 31.52%

Vendor & Associated Persons – Post
Proposed Transaction (A+B)

18,706,266 35.15% 47,581,699 57.96% 43,206,634 55.59%

Other Shareholders (C)  34,514,521 64.85% 34,514,521 42.04% 34,514,521 44.41%

Total (A+B+C) 53,220,787 100% 82,096,220 100% 77,721,155 100%

*As described in the Explanatory Statement, the exact number of Transaction Shares to be issued to MFL
and therefore the exact extent of the increase in voting power of MFL and its associates will vary with the
number of CIMC Shares finally issued.  This will depend on the consolidated net asset value of MDL at the
date of completion of the Proposed Transaction as well as the exchange rate between Hong Kong and
Australian dollars at that date. Assuming the consolidated net asset value of MDL is HKD 33,000,000 and if
the current exchange rate of HKD against AUD rises by 2%, the number of CIMC Shares to be issued will